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RE: 2BB-BOS1217 TMAC's review of interim measures for addressing drill-related
ponding

Eva Paul <Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Mon, Sep 12, 2016 at 2:39 PM
To: "Porter, Ida" <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, "Venter, Katsky" <katsky.venter@tmacresources.com>

Cc: "Curran, Oliver" <oliver.curran@tmacresources.com>, Enviro <enviro@tmacresources.com>,
"Licensing(licensing@nwb-oen.ca), NWB" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Roberts, John" <john.roberts@tmacresources.com>

Hi Katsky, and thank you for the report.

| accept that no specific interim solutions have been identified and that, while the site is inactive, it is impractical to
begin remediation of these drill sites.

The licence conditions will persist and so | would ask that this issue be revisited when the site becomes active, or in
2018, whichever comes first.

Best regards,

On Fri, Sep 2, 2016 at 1:21 PM, Katsky Venter <katsky.venter@tmacresources.com> wrote:

Hello Eva,

In response to your July 18, 2015 inspection of the Boston Project, TMAC has undertaken a review of circumpolar
practices employed as interim measures for addressing drill-related ponding (thermokarsting).

Please find a summary of this review attached.

Thank you,
Katsky

Katsky Venter
Environmental Advisor
TMAC Resources Inc.

Cell: 250.538.2306

“Building Canada'’s next Gold Mining District”
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Eva Paul

Water Resources Officer | Agent des ressources en eau
Indigenous and Northemn Affairs Canada | Affaires autochtones et du Nord Canada
PO Box 1500 | CP 1500

4923-52 St | 4923-52e Rue

Yellowknife, NWT | Yellowknife, TNO

X1A 2R3

Phone | Tél.: 867-669-2438

Cell | Mobile: 867-222-6490

Fax | Télec: 867-669-2702
Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca
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